
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

Friday 29th March – 14th April 
 

Friday 29th March 

No Appointments.  

Saturday 30th March 

No Appointments.  

Sunday 31st March 

No Appointments. 

Monday 1st of April 

No Appointments. 

Tuesday 2nd April 

10:30 – 13:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 3rd April 

18:00 – 20:00, Cork Choral Festival Launch, City Hall, Cork. Cllr John Healy to Attend 

19:30 – 21:00, Centenary Book Launch "Fermoy Musical Society Celebrating 100 Years", 

Fermoy Community Youth Centre, Fermoy. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 4th April 

No Appointments. 

Friday 5th April 

No Appointments. 

 



Saturday 6th April 

15:00 – 17:00, The opening of ‘Shine’ - An Art Exhibition celebrating Bandon Treasures, Grey 

Heron, Bridge Street, Bandon, Co. Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

18:00 – 20:00, Official Turning on of the New lights; Hazelwood Tennis Club, 

Newtwopothouse, Cork. Mayor to Attend 

Sunday 7th April 

10:45 – 12:45; Blessing of 4 Infantry Battallion Association Colours and Deceased Members 

Mass, St Michaels Garrisson Church, Collins Barracks. Cllr Michael Looney to Attend.   

Monday 8th April 

10:00 – 12:30, Taste Cork Expo/Local Trade Mission Preview, The English Market, Grand 

Parade, Cork. Attendance to be confirmed.  

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 15:30, The Pride in Our Community Competition 2024, Atkins Garden World, 

Carrigrohane Road, Cork. Mayor to Attend.  

Tuesday 9th April 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 10th April 

10:00 – 13:00, Mitchelstown Tourism Visit, Kilshanny, Co Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

19:15 – 21:15, The Lord Mayor’s Civic and Community & Voluntary 

Awards Ceremonies 2024, City Hall, Cork. Mayor to Attend 

Thursday 11th April 

Friday 12th April 

10:30 – 12:30, Scoil Íosagáin - Educational Visit, Council Chambers. Mayor to Attend 

19:00 – 23:30, Lord Mayor’s Black-Tie Charity Ball 2024, The Rochestown Park Hotel, Cork. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 13th April 

12:00 – 14:00, 100th Anniversary the Thomas Davis Pipe Band - Photographic & 

Memorabilia Exhibition, Mallow Library, Thomas Davis Street, Cork. Mayor to Attend  

 



Sunday 14th April 

19:00 – 21:00, The 25th Anniversary of the Consecration of our Bishop the Right Reverend 

Dr Paul Colton, St Finbarr’s Cathedral, Cork. Mayor to Attend 


